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,D~cision No. . 687SS -----
BZFCru: THE PUBLIC UTILlnES COMMIS3ION,~F THE STATE'OF'CALIFORNIA'.' 

Gary C. Speare> dba Little Hawaii> ) 
) " 

ComlJlainant,. .) . case ,No: •. '. 8094. ' .. 
vs·.. ~ 

I 
!he Pacific Tele~hone ) , 
t.nld"Xelegraph Company) » 
a corporation > ) 

Dafen<iant. , ) 

-------) 

~~ c. ~~are), inJ.>ro?ria persona ~ 
r:awr~r;-Fe lK & ~1.11, by A~ J. •. 

!<raEPtnan t .. J~.,. fo:rdefen"Clim't.' 
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Com?lainant seeks rest?ration o-f, tel~pbotle';s:e~ceat , 

3101 '.Nest 8th Street,. Los Angeles, ,California .. 
, • 'I, " '"~ • 

tiou 'Was ordered ~nding furtberorder . (Dee is ion No. 68490'»);.> .. 
• 

dated January 19" lS65. 
. ,0"<;', .... 

Defendant "s·' answer alleg~$ that on or about July'23 ,. 
. ' 

19"~> it had reasonable cause to beli.eve, that service t~Ga~C.·· 
. '. . .' " . 

Sr:-eare> under- number 384 .. 2587' was being: or was to: be: used 'ds:an ' .. 

instru.nentality directly or indirectly-to vio-late .ora!d>~d' •. 

. abet violation 0-£ law> andtherefor~' defendant: was ',requ!red\to. 

diseotmect service pursuant to thcdecis:Lon 'in ~tlelephone~, 

pisconneetion~ 47 cal. F.U .. C .. · 853: .. 

The tnatter was heard and' subm:::ttedbeforeE~er Dev16if" 
" 

C1t :.os .Angeles Oll Februm:y 15) .19$5. ' : 

" .. 

3y letter of July 23.) 1964,). the Chiefof.?oliceo~ theC:Ley,.:', 
. " ,.,'" \ . ' 

1\",' 

o~ !.os l'.ngeles advisee: defe::dant that ta.e telephOIle':un<.ier: Xl1Jmb~r: ~:' 
, .. 1- ',' ',"' 
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384-2687 was being used to disseminate horse.-'%acini'.:tnf~t:t~nused 
in COmlection with bookmaking in violation of Penal, Codi Section 33-7a ~, 

and requested disconnection (Exhibit' 1). 

Complainant testified'that he is oWtlerand~ operator jofs, 

bar and restaurant; he needs telephone service' in the operation' of': 

his business; there are no charges filed ,against him for bookmaking. , 

and none are pending; and he did, not and' w111not use,the,tet'ephorie:'; , ' 

for any unlawful purpose. 

, There was no appearance' byox,test1m~ny from: 'any ,law:' 
• , • ,,' 1 • • . ' 

I . , ": ',' 

enforcement agency~ 

We find that defend.ant'sact:ton wasbas~d: upon;::r~asoDable:, '. : ,", " ,'. - ., 

cause, and the evidence f~ils to show that ,the telephone was' us~d': 
for any illegal purpose. Complainant is entitled to:, restoration> of , 

" ""'.",.' 

service. 

ORDE'R -----
" " 

IT IS ORDEBED that Decision No. 6849.0, dated ,.Januaryt9'~ ", ' 

1965, temporarily xestoring service to" ,complainant," :[s,trU1de ~%manent".: ' 

subject to defendant's tariff provis:tonsand'exis~ing applicable .law~. 

the effective date of,this'ordershali be'tWenty~'days,.after ". " 

the date hereof. 

Dated at ____ S&n __ Fra;..::.w,Ddw¥;;;g.I,4 ___ " Cali£ornia,this 
i:',iL,':":, 
~. ' ' . 

•• :' ," J 

day of ;..' __ M:::.:A~R:.:::C;.:.:.H ___ , 1965. ' 


